DATASHEET
1
Product Description
Juniper Networks® QFX3008-I QFabric™ Interconnect acts as the backplane of Juniper
Networks QFX3000-G QFabric System, connecting all QFabric Node edge devices in a flat,
any-to-any topology.
Each QFX3008-I QFabric Interconnect chassis provides full redundancy with dual control
boards, eight fabric modules, and redundant power supply modules. Featuring a switching

representative at 1-866-298-6428 or
authorized reseller.
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Base Hardware
QFX3008-CHASA-BASE QFX3008-I, 8 slots A/C base system with
redundant dual control card, eight rear fabric
modules, six redundant power supplies
QFX3008-SF16Q Front card with 16-port QSFP for QFX3008-I
Spares
QFXC08-ACTRAY-C19 A/C power wiring tray (single phase)
QFXC08-ACTRAY-D A/C power wiring tray (three phase Delta)
QFXC08-ACTRAY-W A/C power wiring tray (three phase WYE)
QFXC08-CABMAN Cable management module
QFXC08-DOOR Front door
QFXC08-CHASA QFX3008-I chassis, 8 slots A/C
QFXC08-CB4S Control card with 4x1/10GbE small form-
factor pluggable transceiver plus (SFP+)
ports
QFXC08-PWRAC-4000 4,000 W A/C PSU
QFXC08-FANT Top fan tray
QFXC08-FANB Bottom fan tray
QFXC08-FANS Side fan tray
QFXC08-FBLNK Front slot blank cover
QFXC08-FFLTR Front air filter
QFXC08-SFLTR Side air filter
QFX3008-SR1 Rear fabric card
Optics and Transceivers
QFX-QSFP-40G-SR4 QSFP+ 40GBASE-SR4 40 Gigabit Optics,
850 nm for up to 150 m transmission on